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J.L.N., Marg, Jaipur- 302004

Web Site - www, unira .ac. in (Fee) (2016)

UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR (RAJ.)

No. Exam. 1V-A/2016/

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the Syndicate Resolution of the Agenda ltem no. 4¢ dated
23.06.2015, it is notified to all concerned that the University examination fees decided
(by increasing 10% in the fee schedule of Exam. 2016) under different heads for the
session 2016-17 as per recommendations of the fees commitiee and approved by the
V.C's order dated 03-06-2015 1s as under:-

I- FEE PAYABLE FOR UG COURSES EXAM. 2016-17

Ex. MNon-
S.No. Name of Exam Regular Student | Collegiate
B.A/B Sc/B.Com/BCA/BBA /B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/B.Sc. Home
1 Sc. /Hons/BVA/B.Mus. Pt-] and Add-On Certificate (If 99()/- 1210/- 1760/-
already enrolled) :

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/BCA/ BBA/B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/B.Sc. Home 1430/~ 1210/ 2200¢-

Sc. /Hons/BVA/BPA Pt-I (If not enrolled) (Including (Including |
= Enrl. 220 Exl. 220 |
: ~Elg.220) +Elg.220)
(N B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/BCA/BBA/B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/B.Sc. Home 990/ 12:0¢ 1870
{ 7 | Sc./Hons/BVA/B.Mus. Pt-l and Add-On Diploma & i -

\ B.A./B.Sc./B.ConvVBCA/BBA/B Sc. (Bio-Tech)/B.Sc. Home _ , o
4| Sc. /Hons/BVA/B.Mus. PrI1 (With due paper of Pt-I) 1320 1650"- 2640+
L B.A/B.Sc./B.Com/BCA/BBA/B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/B.Sc. Home )
S Sc. /Hons/BVA/B.Mus./BPA Pt-I1I/IV and 1430/ 1650.- 2310:-
k Add-On Post Diploma (If already enrolled) ;
} S
27504~
= . (Including |
6 B.A./B.Com/B.Sc. Additional (If not enrolled) Enrl. 220
+E12.220) |
: B.A./B.Sc./BE.ConVBCA/BBA/B Sc. (Bio-Tech)/ o -

B.Sc. Home Sc. Pt-IIl (Ord. 169 E) - LT =310~

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/BCA/BBA/B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/

8 B.Sc. Home Sc. /Hons/BVA/B.Mus. P11V 1800/~ 2090/- 3190/-

(With due paper of Pt-I)

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com/BCA/BBA/B.Sc. (Bio-Tech)/

9 B.Sc, Home Sc. /Hons/BV A/B.Mus. Pt-111/1V 1820¢- 2|50i- 3300

(With due paper of Pt-11) | Sy - ;

|

B.A./B.Sc./B.Con/BCA/BBA/B S¢. (Bio-Tech)/ :

10 | B.Sc. Home Sc. /Hons/BV A/B.Mus. Pt-I1] 2150/- 2480/- 4070~

(With due paper of Pt-I & II) - k

|} |BYA/B.Mus. PeIV 4 , 0

(With due paper of Pt-1, I & I1I) 2200/- 2420 :

1 Fees for Physically Challenged Students i = i

(for above all categories) =800 ARR Sl

I1- FEE PAYABLE FOR PG COURSES EXAM. 2016-1
Ex- Non-
S.No. N f
RifER xS Regalar Student | Collegiate
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Prev.J/All (PG) Diploma and DCWA i ah = i

l (If already Enrolled) et il SR

1710/ 2330+
2 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Prev.) and All (PG) Diploma (locluding 3 (Including

(If Not Enrolled) Enrl. 220 Enrl. 220

+Elg.220) +Elg.220)

M.A./M.Sc./M.Com.(Final) AddVDCWA Pt-II11I/ . a

1 o, 169/E-(1)/0.215/0.238/0.250 kO Sy i il

M.A./M.Sc./M.Com.(Final) S

4| (With due papers of Prev. /Ord.169-E(1 1) 2O e e

g o
Y,




[ _ | M.A.M.Sc./M.Com.(Final) 1270 2090--
? (Due Papers of Final only) -~
¢ | M-A/M.Sc/M.Com(Final) 1210/ & 25305 |
(Due Papers of Prev. only)
I 7 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. (Under Ord. [69-D) e 2860 3740:-
8 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. (Under Ord. 179) - - 3850/-
9 Fees for Physically Chal]enged Students 440/ 500/- 720/- 1
(for above all categories)
III- FEE PAYABLE FOR PROFESSIONEL COURSES EXAM. 2016-17
S.No. Name of Exam Repular Ex-Student
| Certificate Course in Yoga Edu./D.Lib. & Info. Sc. 1100/ I 160/-
3 B.Lib. & Info. Sc. 1430/- 1 540/-
3 B.P.Ed. 2310/- 2420/-
4 M.J.M.C. (Previous) 1430:- 1430.-
5 | MJM.C. (Final)/P.G. Dip. In Yoga Ed./P.G. Dip. In Dramatics IS40:- | 180
6 | B.Ed/MEd, 2420/- 2750-
5 LL.B.]- Year 1 100:- 1320:-
8 LL.B. Il - Year 1320/- 1490:-
9 LL.B. Il - Year 1430/- 1650/-
T 10 | One Year P.G. Diploma in Law 1650/- 1980/-
11 LL.M. Pant-1 1320/- 1540/-
12 | LL.M. Part-11 1650/~ 1870/-
13 | Fees for Physically Challenged Students (for above all categories) 440/- 500/-
1V-Candidate Not Enrolled with the University will have to pay the following
' S.No. Enrollment Fee & Eligibility Fee Fee |
Il | Enrollment Fee Rs. 220/- F
- Eligibility Fee (For those candidates who have passed their qualifying exam. fram :
| # other than the Board of Sec. Edu. Rajasthan) Rs. 220.- r

V-FEE PAYABLE FOR B.E./B.ARCH. SEMESTER EXAM. 2016-17

- b.No. Name of Exam. Exam. fee for 2016-17 !
S 1 B.E.I/B.Arch.] 1540:-
2 B.E.IIl Sem. 990/-
3 B.E.IV Sem. 990/-
4 B.E.V Sem. 1100.-
5 B.E.VI Sem. 1210:-
6 B.E.VII Sem. 990/-
7 [BEvISem 1430~

VI- FEE PAYABLE FOR B.ARCH. SEMESTER EXAM. 2016-17

B.Arch. I
B.Arch. VIl Sem,
B.Arch.1X Sem.
Lg B.Arch.X Sem.

e :
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Vil- FEE PAYABLE FOR B.E./B.ARCH. ANNUAL SCHEME EXAM. 2016-17

e

M

S.No. [ Name of Exam. Exam. fee for 2016-17 |
1 BE.I/B.Arch.l 1540/-
2 | BEI 1760/- B}
|3 [ BArchl 1540/ .
4 | BEIl 2090/- |
5 | BArchill ' 1760/- ‘
6 | BEIV T 2310/~ |
7 B.Arch.l1V | 2090/-
8 | BAchv | 2310/- !
VII1- FEE PAYABLE FOR PG SEMESTER SCHEME
(INCLUDING GRADING SYSTEM) EXAM. 2016-17
S.No. Name of Exam Exam. fee 2016-17
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M.Tch., 1320/~
! C.T./MIMC/M.Lib.Sc./M.P.Ed./M.Ed./LL.M. (I-Semester)
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M.Tch., 1320/-
2 C.T./MJMC/M.Lib.Sc./M.P.Ed./M.Ed./LL.M. (I1-Semester)
M.A./M.S¢./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M.Tch., 1540/
3 C.T/MIMC/M.P.Ed./M.Ed/LL.M. (I1l-Semester)
| M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M. Tch,, 1600:-
4 C.T./MIMC/M.P Ed./M.Ed./LL. M. (IV-Semester) |
5 M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M.Tch., C.T. (V-Semester) . 1600:-
6 | M.A/M.Sc./M.Com./M.C.A/Dual degree M.Tch,, C.T. (VI-Semester) 1600~
= Dual degree M.Tch., C.T. (VI1-Semester) (First time in Session 20 14-15) 1760:- !
8 Dual degree M.Tch., C.T. (VIII-Semester) (First time in Session 2014-] 5) 1760:- 1
9 Dual degree M.Tch., C.T. (IX-Semester) (First time in Session 2015-16) 1980:-
10 Dual degree M. Tch., C.T. (X-Semester) (First time in Session 2015-16) 2200/-
IX- FEE PAYABLE FOR B.A. LL.B. SEMESTER (NON GREADING SCHEME) EXAM. 2016-17
S.No. Name of Exam E;;]ug._lf;e
| B.A.LL.B. 1-Semester T
2 B.A.LL.B. [I-Semester e
3 B.A.LL.B. Il1l-Semester 88C.- ‘
7 B.A.LL.B. IV-Semester 99¢- |
5 B.A.LL.B. V-Semester 110c/-
;_,_f B.A.LL.B. VI-Semester 1326+
7 B.A.LL.B. VII-Semester 143(/-
8 B.A.LL.B. VIII-Semester 1436.-
9 B.A.LL.B. IX-Semester 1490:-
10 B.A.LL.B. X-Semester 1820/-
X- FEE PAYABLE FOR B.B.A. SEMESTER SCHEME EXAM. 2016-17
S.No. Name of Exam Regular Ex-Student |
| B.B.A. I-Semester 1320/- 1650:-
2 B.B.A. II-Semester 13201- 1650/-
3 B.B.A. [1I-Semester 1320/- 1650/-
4 B.B.A. IV-Semester 1320/- 1650/-
5 | BB.A. V-Semester 13207- 650~ |
6 B.B.A. VI-Semester 1320/- 1650/-
7 | For Handicapped Students Only | 360 680
L 8 For one due Paper 660/- 770~
9 For more then one due Paper 1320/- 1320.-
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IN ADDITION TO ABOVE THE FOLLOWING FEE, CHARGES FOR VARIOUS FACILITIES
SHOULD BE ENHANCED:-

S.No. Proposed Charges |
I English Version Degree 220
2| Migration Certificate 170
1 Provisional Certificate 110
4 Duplicate Marksheet (Old) 170
5 Duplicate Marksheet (New) 110
u Advance Marksheet 110
Revaluation Fee (Per Paper) 280 |
! Postal Charges (Per Marksheet) 60 !
Q Verification of Documents 170 I

It is also decided that the Development fee of Non-Collegiate students should be
charged by University only.

The syndicate also resolved that at least 10% increased of fee relating to admission,
examination etc. be charged every year.

Note:- 1. As per Finance committee meeting Agenda [tem No. 05 dated 03.03.2016 and
approved by the Syndicate Resolution of the Agenda Item No. 01 dated
27.03.2016, in addition to above Exam. fee Rs. 100/- Per Practical
Examination be charged from the Regular Student, Ex-Student & Non-
Collegiate Students appearing in UG and PG Examinations for the Session
2016-17 excluding the Elementary Computer application in UG Part-I.

2. As per Finance committee meeting Table Agenda Item No. 02 dated
03.03.2016 and approved by the Syndicate Resolution of the Agenda Item
No. Ol dated 27.03.2016, the following late fee of EnrolimenL.

Copy of Transcript Fee (For sending to the Address of Abroad and India) from
the Session 2016-17 is decided as under.

S.No | Particular Fee be charged from |
the session 2016-17
1. | Without late fee of enrollment up to Oct, Nil
2. . | With late fee of enroliment up to Dec, 100/- oy
3. | With late fee of enrollment up to March, 200/-
4. | Enrollment fee After commencement of Exam. " 400/-
5. | Transcript fee per copy (for Abroad) 1500/-
6. | Transcript fee per copy (for India) 400/-

&

Registrar

No. Exam. IV-A12016/ / 70 7- S5 Date: Jo Lr / K

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1- All the Principals/Constituent/A ffiliated Colleges/Head/Directors,
UOR, Jaipur.

2- CF & FA, UOR, Jaipur.
3- P.S/P.A. to V.C./Registrar/C.E., UOR, Jaipur.
4- All the Dy. Registrar/Asstt. Registrar/Section Officers, UOR. Jaipur.

5- Section Officer, Cash Section, UOR, Jaipur.
D)8y
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